

# NOVEMBER 2024 **PRESSE** INFORMATION

## LIVING MACHINE SAFETY

Wieland Electric celebrates its return to the big stage of safety technology at SPS 2024



Bild: Wieland Electric

Wieland Electric is back at SPS 2024 and is celebrating its comeback under the motto **"Safety Alive",** the company is focusing on the topic of machine safety and will be presenting its comprehensive range of safety solutions in hall 8 at stand 230 Wieland. Here, trade visitors can look forward in particular to practical live demonstrations that illustrate how easy the path to safe machines and systems can be. Particular attention will be paid to the new **samos**<sup>®</sup> **PRO MOTION, an all-in-one safety controller with integrated motion functions**.

Whether it's access guarding for large machine areas or finger and hand protection directly in danger zones of machines, safe automation in production and logistics requires reliable, easy-



to-implement, and standards-compliant solutions. At SPS 2024, Wieland Electric will be presenting its **latest generation of optoelectronic protective devices**, which stand out among other key features, for their simple configuration without the use of a software.

Beyond smart systems, having expertise in the field of machine safety plays a key role. That's why Wieland Electric is offering a new training course at the trade fair: the **"Certified expert for functional safety" seminar.** In just five days, participants can become TÜV-certified safety experts by gaining knowledge of normative principles and the correct integration of safety-relevant sensors, logic and actuators for electrical and pneumatic/hydraulic systems.

Wieland's trade fair booth will feature various product demo stations, demonstrating how easily analog signals can be recorded and processed, experience the intuitive programming of safety applications with samos<sup>®</sup> PLAN6, and explore how Wieland Electric's new VPN routers enable secure remote access to machines from anywhere in the world.

### PRESS CONTACT

#### Daniela Kapitz

Marketing Manager Communications & PR **Telefon:** +49 (951) 9324 – 291 **E-Mail:** <u>daniela.kapitz@wieland-electric.com</u>



#### ABOUT WIELAND ELECTRIC

Wieland Electric, founded in Bamberg in 1910, is the inventor of safe electrical connection technology. Today, the family-owned company is one of the leading suppliers of safety and automation technology and has been the world market leader in the field of pluggable electrical installations for building technology for over 40 years. Wieland Electric assists customers with on-site support all over the world as a capable service partner and solution provider. This is made possible by around 1,700 employees and subsidiaries as well as sales organizations in over 70 countries. In addition to Wieland Electric GmbH, STOCKO Contact GmbH & Co. KG has belonged to Wieland Holding since 1998. The core industries of the company are mechanical engineering, wind power, and building and lighting technology. The broad portfolio includes components, products and systems for electrical installation, connection technology, power distribution, safety technology, control cabinets and industrial prefabricated construction. In addition, Wieland Electric offers an extensive service and training program. With cross-industry experience, a wide range of products and numerous service offerings, the company has consistently developed from a component supplier to a system provider in recent years.

#### Wieland Electric GmbH

Brennerstrasse 10-14 96052 Bamberg Deutschland

Phone: +49 (0)952-9324-0 Mail: <u>info@wieland-electric.com</u>